Sample: 408 Maine voters

Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021

AA. Did you vote in the recent election on Nov. 2nd?

Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 202022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) (K) L) (M) (N) 0) (P) Q) (R) S) M ) (%] W) X) (B1) €1 ((2k)]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Yes 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
1. Question 1 on the November ballot dealt with Central Maine Power's proposed electric transmission corridor, also known as the Clean Energy Corridor. Did you vote yes or vote no on Question 1?
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 202022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) (K) L) (M) (N) ) (P) Q (R) ) M () (%] W) X) (B1) €1 ((24)]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Voted yes 241 241 - 94 27 64 56 112 117 39 49 79 74 88 153 39 94 106 84 64 76 100 108 33 148 20 72
59% 100% - 59% 59% 63% 55% 55% 63% 83% 56% 59% 53% 65% 56% 70% 64% 53% 53% 68% 58% 62% 54% 73% 78% 23% 56%
KLM R S w C1D1 C1
Voted no 167 - 167 64 19 38 46 93 69 8 38 55 66 47 120 16 54 95 74 30 54 62 92 12 42 69 56
41% - 100% 41% 41% 37% 45% 45% 37% 17% 44% 41% 47% 35% 44% 30% 36% 47% 47% 32% 42% 38% 46% 27% 22% 7% 44%
J J J P T X B1D1 B1
I'd rather not say - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
2. [IF VOTED YES] CMP's corridor clear cuts 53 miles through Maine's North Woods, damaging a special part of Maine, spoiling forestland and harming wildlife: Please indicate how much of a priority each of these reasons was for you personally.
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 202022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] W) K) (5] M) (N) ) (P) Q) R) (©)] M V) W) w) X) (B1) €1 ((24))]
Total 241 241 - 94 27 64 56 112 117 39 49 79 74 88 153 39 94 106 84 64 76 100 108 33 148 20 72
Very high priority 163 163 - 62 20 48 33 60 92 30 32 51 49 63 100 25 66 73 57 41 52 65 71 27 107 10 45
68% 68% - 66% 75% 74% 59% 54% 79% 78% 66% 65% 66% 1% 65% 64% 70% 68% 68% 64% 68% 65% 66% 81% 2% 51% 63%
H
Medium priority 56 56 - 23 4 11 17| 32 23 7 11 22 16 18 38 12 19 24 18 16 18, 25 27 4 29 3 24




23% 23% - 25% 16% 18% 31% 29% 19% 19% 23% 27% 22% 21% 25% 30% 20% 22% 22% 26% 24% 25% 25% 13% 19% 16% 33%
B1
Lower priority 22 22 - 9 3 5 6 19 2 1 5 6 9 7 15| 2 9 10 9 7 6 9 10 2 12 7 3
9% 9% - 9% 10% 8% 10% 17% 2% 4% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 33% 4%
| B1D1
Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
3. [IF VOTED YES] Foreign corporations will make billions on this project, but the average Maine household will get very little. That adds up to a bad deal for Maine: Please indicate how much of a priority each of these reasons was for you personally.
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
GY] (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) ) W) K) (5] M) (N) ) (P) Q) (R) (©)] M V) (%] w) X) (B1) €1 ((24)]
Total 241 241 - 94 27 64 56 112 117 39 49 79 74 88 153 39 94 106 84 64 76 100 108 33 148 20 72
Very high priority 178, 178 - 59 23 49 47 82 88 25 35 60 57 60 117 32 74 70 56 43 65 84 70 24 113 13 51
74% 74% - 63% 84% 76% 85% 74% 75% 65% 2% 76% 7% 69% 7% 82% 79% 66% 67% 68% 85% 84% 64% 1% 76% 63% 1%
D D ST w
Medium priority 45 45 - 25 4 11 6 18 22 11 10 12 12 21 24 5 15 23 19 16 8 12 25 7 27 5 12
19% 19% - 26% 14% 17% 10% 16% 19% 28% 20% 15% 16% 24% 16% 13% 16% 22% 23% 25% 10% 12% 23% 21% 18% 26% 17%
G U U \
Lower priority 16 16 - 9 1 4 3 9 7 3 4 5 5 7 10 2 3 11 8 4 3 2 12 2 7 2 8
7% 7% - 10% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 11% 10% 6% 4% 2% 11% 7% 4% 11% 11%
Q \
Not sure 2 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1
1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 2% - - - 3% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
4. [IF VOTED YES] | don't trust what CMP has been saying about the corridor. Their campaign spread false and misleading information about the project to confuse voters: Please indicate how much of a priority each of these reasons was for you personally.
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
GY] (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] W) K) (5] M) (N) ) (P) Q) (R) (©)] M L) (%] w) X) (B1) €1 ((2k))]
Total 241 241 - 94 27 64 56 112 117 39 49 79 74 88 153 39 94 106 84 64 76 100 108 33 148 20 72
Very high priority 185 185 - 67 26 55 37 89 85 28 33 62 62 61 124 35 78 71 60 46 63 83 76 26 119 12 53
7% 7% - 2% 95% 85% 66% 80% 2% 1% 68% 78% 84% 69% 81% 89% 83% 67% 1% 1% 82% 83% 1% 7% 80% 59% 74%
DG G R R w
Medium priority 40 40 - 21 1 8 11 15 25 8 12 13 8 20 20 4 10 27 15 14 11 12 20 8 21 4 15
17% 17% - 22% 2% 12% 19% 14% 21% 20% 24% 16% 10% 23% 13% 9% 11% 25% 18% 22% 15% 12% 19% 23% 14% 21% 21%
E E PQ
Lower priority 14 14 - 6 1 2 6 7 6 2 4 5 4 5 9 1 6 7 8 5 2 5 10 - 9 4 2
6% 6% - 6% 3% 3% 11% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 5% 9% - 6% 20% 2%
Not sure 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
1% 1% - - - - 3% - 1% 4% - - - 2% - - - 2% 2% - - - 2% - - - 2%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1

Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)




Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

BR 9606

Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-1

4, 2021

5. [IF VOTED YES] | don't believe the project will benefit the climate, since CMP blocked an independent study to verify whether the corridor would actually reduce climate pollution: Please indicate how much of a priority each of these reasons was for you personally.

Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
GY] (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] W) K) (8] M) (N) ) (P) Q) R) (©)] M V) (%] w) X) (B1) €1 ((24))]
Total 241 241 - 94 27 64 56 112 117 39 49 79 74 88 153 39 94 106 84 64 76 100 108 33 148 20 72
Very high priority 132 132 - 49 16 38 29 59 66 24 22 44 42 46 86 27 55 50 42 30 44 56 54 21 93 11 28
55% 55% - 52% 60% 60% 52% 53% 56% 62% 46% 56% 56% 53% 56% 70% 59% 47% 50% 47% 58% 57% 50% 64% 62% 55% 39%
R D1
Medium priority 71 71 -] 33 8 16 14 34 32 10 13 20 28 24 47 11 28 32 28 25 18 27 35 9 37 5 29
29% 29% - 35% 31% 25% 24% 31% 28% 27% 27% 25% 37% 27% 31% 28% 29% 30% 33% 39% 24% 27% 33% 26% 25% 26% 40%
Lower priority 33 33 - 11 - 10 11 17 16 3 12 15 4 14 19 1 9 22 12 7 14 16 14 3 15 4 14
14% 14% - 12% - 16% 21% 15% 14% 7% 24% 19% 5% 16% 12% 3% 10% 21% 14% 10% 18% 16% 13% 10% 10% 19% 19%
M M PQ
Not sure 5 5 - 1 3 - 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 - 2 3 2 3 - - 5 - 3 - 2
2% 2% - 1% 9% - 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 4% - - 4% - 2% - 2%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
6. Question 1 bans electric transmission corridors in Western Maine in the area where Central Maine Power is building its corridor. Immediately after the November vote on Question 1, CMP announced that it would continue clearing trees in the corridor until this new law goes into effect. Regardless of how you voted on Question 1, do you think:
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) (K) (8] (M) (N) 0) (P) Q (R) (S) M V) (%] W) X) (B1) €1 ((24)]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
CMP should stop all clearing of 260 223 37| 100 31 69 60 120 127| 41 55 84 80 96 164 42 96 120 98 63 83| 104 123 32 158 18 83
trees now in the Western Maine 64% 93% 22% 64% 66% 68% 59% 59% 68% 86% 63% 63% 57% 71% 60% 76% 65% 60% 62% 67% 64% 64% 62% 70% 83% 20% 65%
corridor to honor the will of Maine C KLM R C1D1 C1
CMP should not stop clearing 114 8 107 40 14 26 34 73 38 2 26 40 47 28 86 12 43 58| 42 25 40 50 55 9 24 62 28
trees in the Western Maine 28% 3% 64% 26% 30% 25% 34% 36% 20% 5% 29% 30% 33% 21% 32% 22% 29% 29% 27% 26% 31% 31% 28% 20% 13% 69% 22%
corridor until the new law goes B | J J J N B1D1 B1
I'm not sure 34 10 23 17 2 7 7 11 22 4 7 10 13 11 23 1 9 23 18 7 8 8 21 4 8 9 16
8% 4% 14% 11% 4% 7% 7% 5% 12% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 2% 6% 11% 12% 7% 6% 5% 11% 10% 4% 10% 13%
B H P B1
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
7. If Central Maine Power does not stop cutting trees within the 53-mile corridor of forests in Western Maine, would you support or oppose having the Maine Department of Environmental Protection order CMP to stop work on the project by suspending its permit?
| | I Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID I 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot




Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) K) (5] (M) (N) 0) (P) Q (R) ) M () (%] W) X) (B1) €1 ((24)]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Support 251 221 30 95 28 67 60 118 121 41 51 79 79 92 158, 40 92 117 95 62 78 98 120 33 157 22 72
61% 92% 18% 60% 61% 66% 59% 58% 65% 88% 59% 59% 57% 69% 58% 2% 62% 58% 60% 66% 60% 60% 60% 72% 83% 25% 56%
C KLM C1D1 C1
Oppose 120 8 112 43 14 26 37 75 42 4 26 42 49 30 90 13 47 59 43 24 45 54 57 9 24 62 34
29% 3% 67% 27% 30% 26% 37% 37% 22% 8% 30% 31% 35% 22% 33% 24% 32% 29% 27% 26% 34% 33% 29% 20% 13% 69% 27%
B | J J J N B1D1 B1
I'm not sure 37 12 25 20 4 8 4 11 24 2 10 13 12 12 25 2 9 25 20 8 8 10 23 4 8 6 22
9% 5% 15% 13% 9% 8% 4% 5% 13% 4% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 3% 6% 12% 13% 8% 6% 6% 11% 8% 4% 7% 18%
B G H PQ B1C1
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
8. After the vote on Question 1, CMP's parent company, Avangrid, filed a lawsuit against the State of Maine and the Maine Legislature to block Question 1 from becoming law. Regardless of how you voted on Question 1, do you support or oppose the effort by Avangrid to overturn the results of the election on Question 1?
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A) (B) ()] (D) () F) (©) (H) 0] () (K) (5] M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (E)] (W) W) X) (B1) €1 (1)
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Support 121 11 109 48 13 29 30 70 44 8 26 37 49 35 86 11 41 68 49 22 40 50 61 10 29 60 32
30% 5% 65% 30% 29% 28% 30% 34% 24% 18% 30% 27% 35% 26% 31% 20% 28% 34% 31% 24% 31% 31% 30% 21% 15% 67% 25%
B | J P B1D1
Oppose 253 224 30 96 28 66 63 121 123 35 53 86 79 88 166 40 96 115 96 65 80 99 122 32 154 23 76
62% 93% 18% 61% 61% 65% 62% 59% 66% 74% 61% 64% 57% 65% 61% 2% 65% 57% 60% 70% 61% 61% 61% 1% 81% 25% 60%
C C1D1 C1
I'm not sure 34 6 28 13 5 7 9 14 19 4 8 1 12 12 22 5 11 19 14 6 11 13 18 4 7 7 20
8% 2% 17% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 3% 8% 16%
B B1
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
9. Next November, Maine voters may vote on a ballot measure to replace investor-owned utilities like Central Maine Power with a consumer-owned utilities that are locally controlled and privately operated. Do you support or oppose this proposal to replace investor-owned utilities with a consumer-owned model, or are you undecided?
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) (K) (8] (M) (N) 0) (P) Q (R) ) M ) W) W) X) (B1) €1 ((2k))]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Support 190 148 42 79 20 45 46 87 90 34 37 59 60 71 119 23 72 94 87 45 43 61 109 20 190 - -
47% 62% 25% 50% 43% 44% 45% 43% 48% 71% 43% 44% 43% 53% 44% 41% 49% 47% 55% 48% 33% 38% 54% 44% 100% - -
Cc KLM U U \
Oppose 90 20 69 32 9 19 29 65 22 4 19 27 39 24 66 10 30 49 18 25 41 50 27 12 - 90 -
22% 8% 42% 20% 20% 19% 29% 32% 12% 9% 22% 20% 28% 18% 24% 19% 20% 24% 1% 26% 32% 31% 14% 26% - 100% -
B 1 J S S w
Undecided 128 72 56 47 17 38 26 52 74 9 31 47 41 40 88 22 46 59 53 24 46 50 64 14 - - 128




| 31%| 30%] 34%|| 30%] 37%] 37%] 26%|| 26%| 40%|| 19%| 35%] 35%] 29%| 30%] 32%|| 40%] 31%] 29%|| 34%] 25%] 35%|| 31%] 32%] 30%|| | | 100%]
I | I I I I I all I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

I I
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606

Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021

10. Does the fact that CMP is continuing to clear trees for a transmission corridor in Western Maine, despite the outcome on Question 1, make you more supportive, less supportive, or have no effect on your position about whether Maine should replace investor-owned utilities with consumer-owned utilities that are locally controlled and privately operated?

Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) (©)] (H) (1) W) (K) (5] (M) (N) 0) (P) Q) (R) S) M ) W) W) X) (B1) €1 ((24))]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
More supportive 186 168 18 84 22 41 39 88 87| 31 35 54 66 66 120 27 73 85 74 46 55 74 94 19 139 7 40
46% 70% 1% 53% 48% 40% 38% 43% 46% 66% 41% 40% 47% 49% 44% 48% 49% 42% 47% 49% 42% 45% 47% 42% 73% 8% 31%
Cc FG KL C1D1 C1
Less supportive 35 19 15 7 3 16 8| 18 15 5 5 14 11 9 25 6 15 13 4 11 18, 19 10 6| 9 14 12
8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 16% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 1% 8% 7% 9% 1% 10% 6% 3% 12% 14% 12% 5% 13% 5% 16% 9%
D S S W B1
No effect 155 34 121 56 18 36 45) 85 67| 10 43 52 50 53 102 16 48 89 64 32 47| 56 82 17 38 65 52
38% 14% 72% 35% 39% 35% 45% 41% 36% 21% 49% 39% 36% 39% 37% 29% 33% 44% 40% 34% 36% 35% 41% 36% 20% 72% 40%
B J J Q B1D1 B1
I'm not sure 32 19 13 10 3 9 10 13 18 2 4 14 13 6 26 6 12 14 16 4 11 13 15 4 4 3 25
8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 4% 5% 10% 9% 4% 10% 11% 8% 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 7% 9% 2% 4% 19%
B1C1
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
14. First, what year were you born?
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
@) ®) [©) [®) E) ) ©) () [0) ) K ) (M) N ©) @) Q@ ®) ©) @) ) V) W) X) B1) 1) (1)
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
18-34 47 39 8| 21 8 9 10 20 19 47 - - - 47 - 4 15 27 23 15 2 7 33 7| 34 4 9
12% 16% 5% 13% 16% 9% 10% 10% 10% 100% - - - 35% - 8% 10% 14% 14% 16% 2% 4% 16% 16% 18% 5% 7%
C U V] \4 V| C1D1
35-49 87 49 38 33 9 22 23 49 36 - 87 - - 87 - 1" 32 44 24 27 28 41 27 19 37 19 31
21% 20% 23% 21% 20% 22% 22% 24% 19% - 100% - - 65% - 19% 22% 22% 15% 29% 22% 25% 13% 42% 20% 21% 24%
S W W
50-64 134 79 55 47 14 37 35 59 72 - - 134 - - 134 23 51 58 50 29 47 61 65 8| 59 27 47
33% 33% 33% 30% 31% 36% 34% 29% 39% - - 100% - - 49% 42% 35% 29% 32% 31% 36% 38% 32% 18% 31% 30% 37%
X
65+ 140 74 66 57 15 34 34 77 59 - - - 140 - 140 17 49 72 61 23 53 53 76 11 60 39 41
34% 31% 39% 36% 32% 33% 34% 37% 32% - - - 100% - 51% 31% 33% 36% 39% 25% 40% 32% 38% 25% 32% 43% 32%
T T

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1

Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

BR 9606



Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-1

4, 2021

15. What was the last grade of school you completed?

Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) (K) L) (M) (N) ) (P) Q) (R) S) M ) W) W) X) (B1) €1 ((2k)]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Grade school or less (1-8) 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
0% 0% - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - 0% 2% - - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - -
Some high school (9-11) 3 3 - 1 - - 2 3 - - - - 3 - 3 3 - - - 1 2 3 - - 2 - 1
1% 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% - - - - 2% - 1% 5% - - - 1% 1% 2% - - 1% - 1%
High school grad 52 35 16 14 5 18 15 26 21 4 11 23 13 15 37 52 - - 9 7 31 36 15 1 20 10 21
13% 15% 10% 9% 10% 18% 15% 13% 11% 9% 12% 17% 9% 1% 13% 93% - E 6% 8% 23% 22% 7% 2% 1% 12% 17%
D M ST WX
Vocational/Technical 29 17 12 8 3 9 9 23 6 - 12 10 8 12 17| - 29 - 7 8 11 18 7 5 16 8 5
7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 9% 1% 3% - 14% 7% 5% 9% 6% - 20% E 4% 9% 8% 1% 3% 10% 8% 9% 4%
| w
Some college/2-yr college 118, 76 42 38 17 35 27 63 51 15 20 41 42 35 83 - 118 - 42 30 41 51 49 17| 56 22 40
29% 32% 25% 24% 38% 35% 26% 31% 27% 33% 23% 31% 30% 26% 30% - 80% E 27% 32% 31% 32% 25% 38% 29% 24% 32%
Four-year college grad 97 40 57 48 11 16 22 48 46 14 18 29 36 32 65 - - 97 40 26 25 29 57 10 39 32 26
24% 17% 34% 30% 24% 16% 21% 24% 24% 30% 21% 21% 26% 24% 24% - - 48% 25% 28% 19% 18% 29% 22% 20% 35% 21%
B F \ B1D1
Post-graduate work 104 66 38 45 11 22 27 41 60 13 25 30 36 39 66 - - 104 58 20 21 24 68 12 55 17 33
26% 27% 23% 28% 23% 21% 27% 20% 32% 28% 29% 22% 26% 29% 24% - - 52% 36% 21% 16% 15% 34% 25% 29% 19% 25%
H TU \
I'd rather not say 4 2 2 4 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 3 - - - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 3% - - - 0% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
16. Are you registered in Maine as a Democrat, a Republican, or an Independent?
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) (K) L) (M) (N) 0) (P) Q (R) (S) M V) (%] W) X) (B1) €1 ((24))]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Democrat 159 84 74 73 14 33 39 61 91 23 24 50 61 47 112 10 49 98 159 - - 5 148 5| 87 18 53
39% 35% 44% 46% 29% 32% 39% 30% 49% 49% 28% 38% 44% 35% 41% 18% 33% 49% 100% - E 3% 74% 11% 46% 20% 41%
EF H K PQ VX C1 C1
Republican 130 76 54 43 6 37 44 70 61 2 28 47 53 31 100 32 51 46 - - 130 110 10 11 43 41 46
32% 32% 33% 27% 14% 36% 44% 34% 33% 5% 32% 35% 38% 23% 36% 58% 35% 23% - - 100% 68% 5% 23% 23% 46% 36%
E E DE J J J N QR R WX w B1 B1
Independent 94 64 30 36 19 27 12 69 24 15 27 29 23 42 52 8 39 46 - 94 - 41 36 17 45 25 24
23% 27% 18% 23% 40% 27% 11% 34% 13% 31% 31% 22% 17% 31% 19% 15% 26% 23% - 100% E 25% 18% 36% 24% 28% 18%
C G DG G 1 M [0) w
Other 12 8 3 - 4 5 2 4 6 3 3 5 - 6 5 1 6 4 - - - 2 5 4 7 1 3
3% 3% 2% - 9% 5% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% - 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% - - - 1% 3% 8% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure - - - - - - -] - -] - - - - - -] - - - - - - - - -] - - -
I'd rather not say 14 8 6 6 4 - 4 1 5 4 5 2 3 9 5 4 2 7 - - - 4 - 10 7 4 2




| 3%|| 3%] 3%|| 4%| 8%] | 4% 1%] 3%|| 8%] 5%] 2%| 2%| 6%] 2%|| 7%]| 2%| 3%|| | | B 2%| | 21%|| 4%| 5%] 2%]
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |

I I I i
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
17. In the election for President last November, do you recall whether you voted for: [ROTATE] Democrat Joe Biden OR Republican Donald Trump?
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) (©)] (H) (1) W) (K) (5] (M) (N) 0) (P) Q) (R) S) M ) W) W) X) (B1) €1 ((24))]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Voted Biden 200 108 92 92 27 42 39 88 104 33 27 65 76 59 141 16 56 126 148 36 10 - 200 - 109 27 64
49% 45% 55% 58% 58% 41% 39% 43% 56% 70% 31% 48% 54% 44% 51% 28% 38% 62% 94% 39% 8% - 100% E 57% 30% 50%
B FG G H KL K K PQ TU U C1 C1
Voted Trump 162 100 62 48 13 49 52 95 65 7 41 61 53 48 114 38 69 54 5 41 110 162 - B 61 50 50
40% 41% 37% 31% 27% 49% 51% 46% 35% 15% 47% 46% 38% 36% 42% 70% 47% 27% 3% 44% 84% 100% - E 32% 56% 39%
DE DE | J J J QR R S ST B1D1
Voted other 24 20 4 8 2 7 8 14 10 6 12 1 5 18 6 - 13 11 4 10 7| - - 24 10 7 8
6% 8% 2% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 13% 14% 1% 4% 14% 2% - 9% 6% 3% 1% 5% - - 53% 5% 7% 6%
C L LM o S
Did not vote 3 3 - 3 - - - 3 - - 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 1 - 2 1 - - 3 2 - 1
1% 1% - 2% - - e 2% - - 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0% - 2% 1% - - 7% 1% - 1%
I'd rather not say 18 10 8 7 5 4 2 5 8 1 6 7 5 7 12 1 7 10 1 5 2 - - 18 8 5 5
5% 4% 5% 4% 11% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% - - 40% 4% 6% 4%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/VWX/YZA1/B1C1D1
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
BR 9606
Sample: 408 Maine voters
Interviewing dates: November 11-14, 2021
18. Are you:
Q1 Vote Region Gender Age Education Party ID 2020 Pres 2022 Utility Ballot
Mid West HS/ Some Coll
Total Yes No South Coast Cent North Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50 50+ Less coll grad Dem Ind Rep Trump Biden Other Supp Opp Undec
(A (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) W) (K) L) (M) (N) 0) (P) Q (R) (S) M V) (%] W) X) (B1) €1 ((24)]
Total 408 241 167 158 46 102 102 204 187 47 87 134 140 134 274 55 147 201 159 94 130 162 200 46 190 90 128
Male 204 112 93 76 20 56 53 204 - 20 49 59 77 69 135 29 86 89 61 69 70 95 88 22 87 65 52
50% 46% 56% 48% 44% 55% 52% 100% E 43% 56% 44% 55% 51% 49% 52% 58% 44% 38% 73% 53% 58% 44% 48% 46% 72% 41%
R SuU S w B1D1
Female 187 117 69 77 20 43 46 - 187 19 36 72 59 56 131 22 58 106 91 24 61 65 104 18 90 22 74
46% 49% 42% 49% 43% 42% 46% - 100% 41% 42% 54% 42% 41% 48% 40% 39% 53% 57% 26% 47% 40% 52% 39% 48% 25% 58%
M Q T T \ C1 C1
Non-binary 7 7 - - 2 3 3 - - 6 - 1 - 6 1 3 3 1 4 - - 3 4 - 7 - -
2% 3% E - 3% 2% 3% - E 13% - 1% - 4% 0% 5% 2% 0% 3% - - 2% 2% - 4% - -
L [0)
I'd rather not say 10 6 5 5 5 1 - - - 1 2 2 5 4 7 2 1 6 3 1 - - 5 6 6 3 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 10% 1% -| - -| 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% -| - 2% 13% 3% 3% 1%
F

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HI/JKLM/NO/PQR/STU/NVWX/YZA1/B1C1D1

Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

BR 9606
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